# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457878

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rentlytics, Inc.		01/11/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W&D RPS HOLDCO, LLC
Street Address:	7501 Wisconsin Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1200e
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4567961	RENTLYTICS	
Registration Number:	4529695	MULTIFAMILY INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	4532937	APARTMENT INTELLIGENCE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029426989

john.rynkiewicz@apks.com Email:

John P. Rynkiewiccz **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Rynkiewicz		
SIGNATURE:	/john p rynkiewicz/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2018		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Rentlytics -- Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Rentlytics -- Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Rentlytics -- Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0698

#### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 11, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among RENTLYTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), W&D RPS HOLDCO, LLC ("Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, and the other parties thereto from time to time, Grantor has granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

Grantor and Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks. This letter may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

	RENTLYTICS, INC.  Tustin R. Alanis  By: Justin R. Alanis (Jan 9, 2018)  Name: Justin R. Alanis  Title: CEO
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
W&D RPS HOLDCO, LLC	
By: Name: Title:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0699

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 11, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among RENTLYTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), W&D RPS HOLDCO, LLC ("Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, and the other parties thereto from time to time, Grantor has granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

Grantor and Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks. This letter may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

	RENTLYTICS, INC.
	By: Name: Title:
	Title:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
W&D RPS HOLDCO, LLC  By: Walker & Dunlop, Inc.	
Its: Sole Member  By:	
Name: Richard M. Lucas	
Executive Vice Presider General Counsel & Sec	

## SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
RENTLYTICS	86138093	December 9, 2013	4567961	July 15, 2014
MULTIFAMILY INTELLIGENCE	86138103	December 9, 2013	4529695	May 13, 2014
APARTMENT INTELLIGENCE	86064608	September 13, 2013	4532937	May 20, 2014

**RECORDED: 01/12/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0701